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A c AUTI ON R - . This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
@ o Arches are under tension. Grasp firmly on both ends and use care while removing to avoid injury. hlé\IADNSlJZFAﬂgR;?Li\oNRTA F/E%\RISISJZ r;%ggsl?&szgong&lodsn ©2026KIDS2, LLC wwwKids2.com/help 1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any interference received,
IMPORTANT: Remove all packaging and fasteners before giving product to child. Retain this package and insfruction sheet for future reference. It contains important information. Adult assembly required. For single family IVPORTED B - NPORTE PAR induding interference that may cause undesired operation.
use only. As an ongoing process, we are constantly improving and updating our products. Pictures on this package may sometimes differ from the product enclosed. CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: Mat - Machine wash with ﬁlgéﬁ ﬁﬁ?é‘,‘{,{‘jﬂ'p*}?,'E?,\Xn,i“f,,”@{‘é’ﬁE’imf’,ﬁfkﬁzs“f{ﬁ’ﬁﬁ'iﬁ‘éf4°.’“(bﬁ”)ﬁg‘},éﬁ?1855 CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)
cold water, gentle cycle. No bleach. Air dry. Toy/Barn wall - Clean before use with a damp cloth and mild soap| Air dry. Do not immerse in water. VEHICLE: REQUIRES 2 AAA/LRO3 BATTERIES (NOT INCLUDED). KIDS2 JAPAN K.K. /o ARK Outsourcing KK 4-3-5-704, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 150-0013  (03) 5322-6081
» KIDS2 UK LTD. GROUND FLOOR, SUITE ATA, BREAKSPEAR PARK, BREAKSPEAR WAY, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, HP2 412 -+44 01582 816 080 (et appareil est conforme a I'article 15 de la réglementation FCC. Son utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions
o ) L ) _ ) ) KIDS2 EUROPE BV 5 KEIZERS, KEIZERSGRACHT 287, 1016 ED AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS « +3120 2410934 . 1) ce dispositif dinterfé sibles, et 2)ce dispositif doit accepter tout
® A PRECAUCION « Los arcos se encuentran bajo tension. Sujetar firmemente en ambos extremos y tener cuidado al quitar para evitar dafios. KIDS2 US MEXICO S.A. DE C.V. - (55) 5292-8488 suivantes : 1) ce dispositif ne peut causer d'interférences nuisibles, et 2) e dispositif doit accepter toute
MADE IN CHINA - HECHO EN CHINA « PABRIQUE EN CHINE - HERGESTELLTIN CHINA - WYPRODUFOWANO W CHINACH « PRODOTTO IN CINA « GEMAAKT N CHINA interférence recue, y compris les interférences pouvant causer un fonctionnement indésirable.
IMPORTANTE: Retire toda la envoltura y los sujetadores antes de entregar el producto al nifio. Conserve esta hoja de instrucciones y la envoltura para referencia futura. Contiene informacion importante. Debe ser ™ 8.0 Baby Einsten. LLCEISTEIN® s rademarkof HUJ
armado por un adulto. Para uso familiar Gnicamente. Como parte de un proceso continuo, mejoramos y actuglizamos constantemente nuestros productos. A veces, las imagenes del paquete pueden ser diferentes del Mg et® Byaby Eintein, LLC,EINSTEIN® et une margue de commerce de HU )
producto que se encuentra en el interior. INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA LIMPIEZA: Alfombrilla - Lave en lavadqra con agua fria y ciclo suave. No use cloro. Deje secar al aire. Juguete/Pared de granero - Limpie antes de WARNING: This toy produces lashes that may trigger epilepsy in sensitized individuals. B A DECV AVENDAVASCODE B'UVFESEESN%O'&ATCEE%%RWOSff&" 505 . COL LOWAS O ANTA . ALVARO OSREGON, CUDADDE MO
usar con un paio himedo y jab6n suave. Dejar secar al aire libre. No sumerja en agua. VEHICULO: REQUIERE 2 BATERIAS AAA/LRO3 (NO INCLUIDAS). ADVERTENCIA: Este juguete produce destellos que pueden desencadenar epilepsia en personas sensibles. MEXICO, C.P. 01219, RF.C.: Ku\{noao?zmw. EDAD RECOMENDADA: DE 0-+ MESES EN ADELANTE. CARACTERISTICAS ElE(TIEI(AS:Z '
; o P : S BATERIAS AAA/LRO3 1.5V C/U (3.0V), CADA CARRITO, NO INCLUIDAS. LEER INSTRUCCIONES DE PRECAUCION O ADVERTENCIA
o A ATTENTI ON . . o \ a N oo soedet produi des cignotements umineusqui peuent dédencherdes ciss d €plpsi INSTRUCCIONES DE USO O CUIDADO, QUE VIENE EN EL EMPAQUE. VEASE INSTRUCTIVO ANEXO O MANUAL DE OPERACION.
o Les arches sont sous tension. Saisir solidement a chaque extrémité et enlever avec prudence pour éviter toute blessure. ACHTUNG: Dieses Spiezeug erzeugt ictefete die bl sensiiiseten Personen epilepisch Anfllausisen ke
IMPORTANT : Retirer I'ensemble de I'emballage et toutes les agrafes avant de remettre le produit a I'enfant.\euillez conserver cet emballage et la notice afin de pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement. Il contient des z;;:,z;ﬁrzlﬂagfjfmz :E:;’: ,Ezsll;'[:;';t;?a::f;: ;ﬁ;ﬂ‘&h{gigrﬂ]ﬁﬁ; vayirevzi;:f:iiﬂ:;g;"i'sensibm'
informations importantes. Lassemblage doit étre effectué par un adulte. Pour un usage familial uniquement{Nous nous efforcons constamment d’améliorer et d'actualiser nos produits. Les illustrations figurant sur cet WAARSCHUWING: Dit speelgoed produceert fitsen e epilepsie kunnen veroorzaken bipersonen die daar gevoelig voor 7.
emballage peuvent parfois différer du produit qu'il contient. INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE : Tapis - Laver en machine a 'eau froide, cycle délicat. Ne pas javelliser. Laisser sécher a l'air libre. Jouet/Mur de grange - Tov:é;ﬁgﬁﬁéiéﬁ%‘:ﬂﬂﬁ BARRE;oA".%)EEE{;E5%&@2&2%{%ﬂmi
Nettoyer avant usage a l'aide d'un chiffon humide et de détergent doux. Laisser sécher a l'air libre. Ne pas plonger dans I'eau. VEHICULE : FONCTIONNE AVEC 2 PILES AAA/LRO3 (NON INCLUSES). BARNWALLS POLVETHVLENEFOAM  MURS D LA GRANGE MOUSSE D POETHYLENE
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW INTERDICTION FORMELLE R
o . . . . . .
o AVO RSI CHT. Bogen stehen unter Spannung. Greifen Sie beide Enden und walten Sje Vorsicht beim Entfernen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. THIS TAG NOT TO BE REMOVED DE RETIRER CETTEHAT LPUSHTORPOVESTERFBER  J0UEFENPELUGHE AL FRES D P
WICHTIG: Entfernen Sie samtliches Verpackungsmaterial und alle Befestigungselemente, bevor das Produkt von Kindern verwendet wird. Verpackung und Anleitungsblatt bitte zur spateren Bezugnahme aufbewahren. EXCEPT BY THE CONSUMER Eg?NUSEOT,\.I,-'E\A%.AE'l\IJEé(O:US
Sie enthélt wichtige Informationen. Muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden. Nur innerhalb iner Familie verwenden. Wir nehmen fortlaufend Verbesserungen und Aktualisierungen an unseren
Produkten vor. Es kann manchmal vorkommen, dass die Abbildungen auf dieser Verpackung von den darin befindlichen Produkten abweichen. REINIGUNGSHINWEIS: Matte - Maschinenwdsche mit kaltem Wasser, ALL NEW MATERIAL PEINE DE POURSUITES
Schonwaschgang. Kein Bleichmittel verwenden. An der Luft trocknen lassen. Spielzeug/Scheunenwand - Vo der Verwendung mit einem feuchten Tuch und milder Seife reinigen. An der Luft trocknen. Nicht ins Wasser CONSISTING OF ASTM E
eintauchen. FAHRZEUG: 2 AAA/LRO3-Batterien erforderlich (NICHT INBEGRIFFEN). MAT: 100% RESIN TREATED TOUS LES MATERIAUX Q F963 @ UK ﬁ @‘ c €
'\ uw AGA: POLYESTER FIBER BATTING NEUFS SONT FAITS DE cA —
@ o tuki sg napiete. Nalezy mocno chwyci¢ przy obydwu koricach i ostroznie Wyjac, aby unikna¢ obrazen. TAPIS :100% REMPLISSAGE EN FIBRE
WAZNE: Przed przekazaniem produktu dziecku nalezy usuna¢ wszystkie elementy opakowania i elementy mocujace. Opakowanie i instrukcje nalezy zachowac na przysztos¢. Zawiera ono wazne informacje. Wymagany REG. NO. PA-28591 (CN) DE POLYESTERTRAITE A LA RESINE
montaz przez osobe dorosta. Produkt przeznaczony jest wytacznie do uzytkowania przez jedng rodzing. W ramach statego procesu nieustannie ulepszamy i aktualizujemy nasze produkty. Zdjecia na opakowaniu moga : ’ E PERMIS PA-28591(CN
(zasami roznic si¢ od zataczonego produktu. WSKAZOWKI DOTYCZACE CZYSZCZENIA: MATA: PraC w pralce w zimnej wodzie, cykl tagodny. Nie wybielac. Suszyc roztozong na ptasko w temperaturze pokojowe;. CERTIFICATION IS MADE BY NOD - ( - ) S y ELEMENTS
Zabawka/Sciana stajni — Przed uzyciem nalezy wyczysci¢ wilgotna Sciereczkg i tagodnym mydtem. Wysuszyi¢ na powietrzu. Nie zanurza¢ w wodzie. POJAZD: WYMAGANE 2 BATERIE TYPU AAA/LRO3 (NIE WCHODZA W THE MANUFACTURER THAT CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE DU q‘ D’EMBALLAGE
SKLAD ZESTAWU). THE MATERIALS INTHIS FABRICANT PROUVANT QUE
o A ATTENZION E' Gli archi sono in tensione. Afferrarli strettamente su entrambe Je estremita mentre i si toglie per evitare lesioni ARTICLE ARE DESCRIBED IN TOUS LES MATERIAUX DE GET
‘ ' glep ' ACCORDANCE WITH LAW ARTICLE SONT DECRITS SUIVANT
IMPORTANTE: Togliere tutti i materiali di imballaggio e fissaggio prima di dare il prodotto al bambino. Consetvare la confezione e il foglio delle istruzioni per riferimenti futuri. Il montaggio deve essere effettuato LES NORMES LEGALES DONNEZ ﬂ% . @ - Iﬁ
da un adulto. Esclusivamente a uso mono-familiare. | nostri prodotti sono soggetti a continui miglioramenti e aggiornamenti. Le illustrazioni sulla confezione possono a volte risultare diverse dal prodotto MADE FOR FAIT POUR ou
contenuto all'interno. ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA: Tappetino - Lavare in lavatrice in acqua fredda a ciclo delicato. Non candeggiare. Lasciare asciugare all‘ari. Giocattoli/Muro del fienile - Prima dell’uso pulire KIDS2, LLC N (AN YAY nssoCIATION  MAGASIN  DECHETERIE
con un panno umido e detergente delicato. Lasciare asciugare all'aria. Non immergere in acqua. VEICOLO: RICHIEDE 2 BATTERIE AAA/LRO3 (NON INCLUSE). 3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, SUITE 1800 KIDS2, LLC i Rdresses sur quefairedemesdechets r
. ATLANTA, GA 30305 3333 PIEDMONT ROAD, SUITE 1800 '
@ A I.ET OP. Bogen staan onder spanning. Pak beide uiteinden stevig vast en wees voorzichtig tijdens het verwijderen om letsel te voorkomen. ATLANTA, GA 30305 = _ -
A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
BELANGRUK: Verwijder de verpakking en bevestigingsmiddelen voordat je het product aan je kind geeft. Bewaar deze verpakking en de gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstig gebruik. Het bevat belangrijke informatie. DATE OF DELIVERY DATEDELIVRAISON | Cet gfepsig:les E" EN DECHETERIE
Vereist montage door een volwassene. Alleen voor gebruik binnen één gezin. We verbeteren en updaten onze producten voortdurend. PFoto's op deze verpakking kunnen soms afwijken van het bijgeleverde product. MADE IN CHINA F ABR|QUE EN CHINE se recyclent il
REINIGINGSINSTRUCTIES: Mat - Machinewas met koud water, zachtjes centrifugeren. Geen bleekmiddel. Aan de lucht drogen. Speelgoed/Schuurmuur - Reinig voor gebruik met een vochtige doek en milde zeep. Aan de : :
lucht laten drogen. Niet onderdompelen in water. VOERTUIG:WERKT OP 2 AAA/LRO3-BATTERIJEN (NIET MEEGELEVERD). 17327 rivigles 1 éparation au 1s don de votre appareil
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